O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Container Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified
NQ 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07:18 0
00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 111 Prim
2 104 Honor
3 129 Zabine
4 168 Redford
5 182 Mara
NQ 165 Robbi
NQ 185 Agnes
AB 183 Luna
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009320

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Brittany

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Casey Farrand

Laurie Isaacson

Kevin & Connie White
Mary Ann Lambert
Ryan Healy

Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Karen Tye

Christina Armendarez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:11:43
00:12:75
00:20:43
00:26:50
00:41:25
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 145 Whitney
2 143 Bert
3 128 Gyda
4 140 Rio
5 115 Bracket
6 150 Thurby
7 117 Bond
8 181 Wesley
NQ 159 Yuri
NQ 104 Honor
NQ 119 Zeke
NQ 132 Jewel
NQ 157 Audi

Event: 2024009320

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Great Pyrenees
German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dachshund
Schipperke

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Hallie McMullen
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Kevin & Connie White
Marilyn Finn

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Carla Baardseth
Karen Tye

Pamela L. Thomas
Laurie Horton

Laurie Isaacson
Claudia Aguirre
Laureen Yungmeyer

Julie Degen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:23:31
00:31:00
00:37:81
00:40:18
00:46:56
00:53:25
00:58:12
00:58:26
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 162 Murphy
2 141 Nellybelle
3 116 Juice
NQ 103 loie
NQ 106 Rex
NQ 112 Tru
NQ 138 Otter
NQ 149 Zero

Event: 2024009320

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier

All American Dog

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Kelli Elliott

Gerri Retman-Opper
Esther Abshier

Chris Wiley

Karen Toth

Judy Newman

Mary Chadwick

Carla Baardseth

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:49:37 0
01:03:93
01:10:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Container Master - Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 152 Nelson German Shepherd Dog Amanda Piala Qualified 00:40:18 0
2 137 Murphy Australian Shepherd Scot Singpiel Qualified 00:45:50 0
3 156 Chance German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Qualified 00:58:31 0
4 161 Gunner German Shepherd Dog Kelli Elliott Qualified 01:07:31 0
184 Sunny All American Dog Cate Williams Qualified 01:17:31 0
6 175 Star Irish Terrier Kimber Smith Qualified 01:58:56 0
NQ 134 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Mary Chadwick NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 186 Koa Dachshund Carla Baardseth NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 148 Frankel Dachshund Carla Baardseth NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 118 Remy Dalmatian Paula Olcott NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 111 Prim All American Dog Casey Farrand NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 105 Hope German Shepherd Dog Carla Campbell NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 102 Jardine Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 174 Pickles Irish Terrier Kimber Smith NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 170 Evah German Shepherd Dog Ann Newell Absent 0
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O Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Interior Novice A Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified 00:29:75 0
NQ 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever Savannah Bassett Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 111 Prim
2 107 Zekial
3 168 Redford
4 165 Robbi
5 142 Zia
6 104 Honor
7 129 Zabine
8 185 Agnes
9 182 Mara
AB 133 Haven
AB 183 Luna

Event: 2024009320

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Brittany

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Casey Farrand
Jennifer Kushner
Mary Ann Lambert
Laurie Horton

Donna Morgan Murray
Laurie Isaacson

Kevin & Connie White
Liz Carter

Ryan Healy

Christina Armendarez

Karen Tye

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06:76
00:06:76
00:10:91
00:11:12
00:11:13
00:14:01
00:15:00
00:21:32

01:18:59

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Interior Advanced - Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 128 Gyda German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 00:23:09 0
2 145 Whitney German Shepherd Dog Hallie McMullen Qualified 00:59:81 0
3 132 Jewel German Shepherd Dog Laureen Yungmeyer Qualified 01:02:64 0
4 143 Bert Great Pyrenees Deborah K Hoshizaki Qualified 01:06:26 0
150 Thurby Dachshund Carla Baardseth Qualified 01:11:57 0
6 157 Audi German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Qualified 01:19:89 0
7 140 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Marilyn Finn Qualified 01:37:52 0
NQ 186 Koa Dachshund Carla Baardseth NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 117 Bond Schipperke Karen Tye NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 119 Zeke German Shepherd Dog Claudia Aguirre NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 159 Yuri Belgian Sheepdog Laurie Horton NQ 00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Interior Excellent - Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 112 Tru Boston Terrier Judy Newman Qualified 01:35:21 0
2 162 Murphy German Shepherd Dog Kelli Elliott Qualified 01:44:08 0
3 103 Joie Dalmatian Chris Wiley Qualified 01:56:10 0
4 130 Steel German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 02:03:08 0
NQ 115 Bracket Australian Shepherd Shirley Briggs O'Brien NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 149 Zero Dachshund Carla Baardseth NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 141 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-Opper NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 118 Remy Dalmatian Paula Olcott NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 106 Rex German Shepherd Dog Karen Toth NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 105 Hope German Shepherd Dog Carla Campbell NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 138 Otter All American Dog Mary Chadwick NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 181 Wesley Australian Shepherd Pamela L. Thomas Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024

Interior

Place
1 108
2 184
NQ 111
NQ 148
NQ 137
NQ 127
NQ 118
NQ 152
NQ 156
NQ 161
NQ 174
NQ 175
NQ 114
NQ 116
AB 170
AB 131

Trial 1

Yahtzee
Sunny
Prim
Frankel
Murphy
Tess
Remy
Nelson
Chance
Gunner
Pickles
Star
Storm
Juice
Evah

Nadia

Event: 2024009320

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Carrie Fry

Cate Williams
Casey Farrand
Carla Baardseth
Scot Singpiel
Mary Chadwick
Paula Olcott
Amanda Piala
Julie Degen
Kelli Elliott
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith
Claudia Rueckert
Esther Abshier
Ann Newell

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time Faults
02:50:11 0
02:53:25
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Page 10 of 102



O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Exterior Novice A Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 143 Bert Great Pyrenees Deborah K Hoshizaki Qualified 00:10:77 0
2 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified 00:12:90 0
AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever Savannah Bassett Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 111 Prim
3 142 Zia
4 185 Agnes
5 165 Robbi
6 157 Audi
7 168 Redford
8 135 Arya
NQ 129 Zabine
AB 133 Haven
AB 183 Luna

Event: 2024009320

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Brittany

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Casey Farrand

Donna Morgan Murray
Liz Carter

Laurie Horton

Julie Degen

Mary Ann Lambert
Derek Miller

Kevin & Connie White
Christina Armendarez

Karen Tye

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:63
00:09:74
00:11:91
00:18:30
00:22:44
00:28:92
00:59:68
01:06:68

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024

Exterior

Place
NQ 117
NQ 105
NQ 181
NQ 140
NQ 132
NQ 128
NQ 186
NQ 150
NQ 145
NQ 159
NQ 119

Trial 1

Bond
Hope
Wesley
Rio
Jewel
Gyda
Koa
Thurby
Whitney
Yuri

Zeke

Event: 2024009320

Advanced -

Breed

Schipperke

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Karen Tye

Carla Campbell
Pamela L. Thomas
Marilyn Finn
Laureen Yungmeyer
Kevin & Connie White
Carla Baardseth
Carla Baardseth
Hallie McMullen
Laurie Horton

Claudia Aguirre

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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Faults

0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 112 Tru
2 141 Nellybelle
3 166 Mia
4 138 Otter
116 Juice
6 149 Zero
NQ 115 Bracket
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 106 Rex
NQ 103 Joie
NQ 162 Murphy

Event: 2024009320

Excellent -

Breed

Boston Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Judy Newman

Gerri Retman-Opper
Carol Chase

Mary Chadwick
Esther Abshier

Carla Baardseth
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Kevin & Connie White
Karen Toth

Chris Wiley

Kelli Elliott

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
01:18:39
01:19:38
01:19:62
02:00:22
02:19:03
03:10:01
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320
Exterior Master - Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 30:0
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 174 Pickles Irish Terrier Kimber Smith Qualified 02:39:11 0
2 134 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Mary Chadwick Qualified 02:48:33 0
NQ 111 Prim All American Dog Casey Farrand NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 118 Remy Dalmatian Paula Olcott NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 137 Murphy Australian Shepherd Scot Singpiel NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 152 Nelson German Shepherd Dog Amanda Piala NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 156 Chance German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 161 Gunner German Shepherd Dog Kelli Elliott NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 175 Star Irish Terrier Kimber Smith NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 184 Sunny All American Dog Cate Williams NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 108 Yahtzee German Shepherd Dog Carrie Fry NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 105 Hope German Shepherd Dog Carla Campbell NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 102 Jardine Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 107 Zekial German Shepherd Dog Jennifer Kushner Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009320

Buried Novice A Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified 00:43:84 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 111 Prim
3 142 Zia
4 104 Honor
5 165 Robbi
6 185 Agnes
7 157 Audi
8 182 Mara
9 168 Redford
NQ 129 Zabine
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009320

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Standard Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Casey Farrand

Donna Morgan Murray
Laurie Isaacson
Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Julie Degen

Ryan Healy

Mary Ann Lambert
Kevin & Connie White

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:66
00:04:02
00:05:75
00:08:87
00:12:47
00:20:22
00:43:00
00:48:03
01:27:12

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 145 Whitney
2 150 Thurby
3 140 Rio
4 143 Bert

132 Jewel

6 139 Deke
NQ 119 Zeke
NQ 128 Gyda
NQ 117 Bond
NQ 159 Yuri
NQ 104 Honor

Event: 2024009320

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund
Portuguese Water Dog
Great Pyrenees
German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Schipperke

Belgian Sheepdog

Dalmatian

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Hallie McMullen
Carla Baardseth
Marilyn Finn
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Laureen Yungmeyer
Mary Chadwick
Claudia Aguirre
Kevin & Connie White
Karen Tye

Laurie Horton

Laurie Isaacson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:40:60
00:42:19
00:48:50
00:57:53
01:07:07
01:18:97
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024

Buried

Place
1 138
2 103
NQ 130
NQ 162
NQ 149
NQ 141
NQ 118
NQ 116
NQ 115
NQ 112
NQ 106
NQ 105
NQ 181
NQ 145

Otter
loie
Steel
Murphy
Zero
Nellybelle
Remy
Juice
Bracket
Tru

Rex
Hope
Wesley

Whitney

Event: 2024009320

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Mary Chadwick

Chris Wiley

Kevin & Connie White
Kelli Elliott

Carla Baardseth
Gerri Retman-Opper
Paula Olcott

Esther Abshier
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Judy Newman

Karen Toth

Carla Campbell
Pamela L. Thomas

Hallie McMullen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:52:97
01:11:19
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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Faults

0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024

Buried

Place
1 188
NQ 111
NQ 175
NQ 161
NQ 156
NQ 152
NQ 137
NQ 134
NQ 108
NQ 107
NQ 102
NQ 118
AB 131

Trial 1

Prudence
Prim
Star
Gunner
Chance
Nelson
Murphy
Mercy
Yahtzee
Zekial
Jardine
Remy

Nadia

Event: 2024009320

Master -

Breed

Parson Russell Terrier
All American Dog

Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Carol Chase
Casey Farrand
Kimber Smith
Kelli Elliott
Julie Degen
Amanda Piala
Scot Singpiel
Mary Chadwick
Carrie Fry
Jennifer Kushner
Laurie Isaacson
Paula Olcott

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time
01:52:16
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o



o Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009321

Container Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Rhea
2 168 Redford
3 185 Agnes
4 104 Honor
5 182 Mara
NQ 129 Zabine
NQ 165 Robbi
AB 133 Haven
AB 183 Luna

Event: 2024009321

Novice B

Breed

Poodle

Standard Schnauzer
Parson Russell Terrier
Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Brittany

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Casey Farrand

Mary Ann Lambert
Liz Carter

Laurie Isaacson

Ryan Healy

Kevin & Connie White
Laurie Horton
Christina Armendarez

Karen Tye

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:06:62
00:16:81
00:22:78
00:25:18
00:27:31
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 181 Wesley
3 143 Bert
4 117 Bond
5 150 Thurby
6 105 Hope
7 145 Whitney
8 115 Bracket
9 159 Yuri
NQ 157 Audi
NQ 132 Jewel
NQ 128 Gyda

Event: 2024009321

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Great Pyrenees
Schipperke

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Pamela L. Thomas
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Karen Tye

Carla Baardseth
Carla Campbell
Hallie McMullen
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Laurie Horton

Julie Degen

Laureen Yungmeyer

Kevin & Connie White

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:20:81
00:30:25
00:32:62
00:35:93
00:36:31
00:51:12
00:55:25
00:57:12
00:57:31
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024
Container
Place
1 106
2 141
3 103
NQ 116
NQ 180
NQ 138
NQ 149
NQ 112

Rex
Nellybelle
Joie

Juice
Charlie
Otter
Zero

Tru

Event: 2024009321

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog
Dachshund

Boston Terrier

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Karen Toth

Gerri Retman-Opper
Chris Wiley

Esther Abshier

Kay Ethington

Mary Chadwick
Carla Baardseth

Judy Newman

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:41:56 0
00:42:68
01:01:12
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 148 Frankel
2 137 Murphy
3 152 Nelson
4 105 Hope
5 134 Mercy
6 184 Sunny
7 102 Jardine
8 156 Chance
9 118 Remy
10 175 Star
NQ 177 Rhea
NQ 186 Koa
NQ 174 Pickles
AB 170 Evah

Event: 2024009321

Master -

Breed

Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Irish Terrier

Poodle

Dachshund

Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Carla Baardseth
Scot Singpiel
Amanda Piala
Carla Campbell
Mary Chadwick
Cate Williams
Laurie Isaacson
Julie Degen
Paula Olcott
Kimber Smith
Casey Farrand
Carla Baardseth
Kimber Smith

Ann Newell

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:44:62 0
00:46:06
00:52:93
01:06:56
01:06:75
01:07:43
01:20:00
01:24:25
02:12:37
02:16:62
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009321
Interior Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 179 Lass Border Collie
AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Julie Degen Qualified 00:55:81 0
Savannah Bassett Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 129 Zabine
3 177 Rhea
4 165 Robbi
5 185 Agnes
6 168 Redford
AB 183 Luna
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009321

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Standard Schnauzer
Brittany

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Kevin & Connie White
Casey Farrand

Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Mary Ann Lambert
Karen Tye

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:10:69 0
00:13:00
00:13:19
00:13:90
00:20:59

00:34:03

o O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009321
Interior Advanced - Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 150 Thurby Dachshund Carla Baardseth Qualified 00:27:76 0
2 128 Gyda German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 00:31:07 0
3 104 Honor Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson Qualified 00:40:70 0
4 107 Zekial German Shepherd Dog Jennifer Kushner Qualified 00:42:45 0
5 145 Whitney German Shepherd Dog Hallie McMullen Qualified 00:47:31 0
6 157 Audi German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Qualified 01:02:56 0
7 132 Jewel German Shepherd Dog Laureen Yungmeyer Qualified 01:08:39 0
8 186 Koa Dachshund Carla Baardseth Qualified 01:10:77 0
9 143 Bert Great Pyrenees Deborah K Hoshizaki Qualified 01:25:21 0
10 135 Arya German Shepherd Dog Derek Miller Qualified 01:28:39 0
NQ 159 Yuri Belgian Sheepdog Laurie Horton NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 117 Bond Schipperke Karen Tye NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 115 Bracket
2 180 Charlie
3 138 Otter
4 103 loie
5 105 Hope
NQ 112 Tru
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 135 Arya
NQ 141 Nellybelle
NQ 149 Zero
NQ 106 Rex
AB 181 Wesley

Event: 2024009321

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Shepherd

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Kay Ethington

Mary Chadwick

Chris Wiley

Carla Campbell

Judy Newman

Paula Olcott

Kevin & Connie White
Derek Miller

Gerri Retman-Opper
Carla Baardseth
Karen Toth

Pamela L. Thomas

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00
Time
01:56:72
02:50:64
02:54:33
03:00:85
03:36:29
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 102 Jardine
2 148 Frankel
3 137 Murphy
4 152 Nelson
NQ 175 Star
NQ 116 Juice
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 134 Mercy
NQ 174 Pickles
NQ 177 Rhea
NQ 184 Sunny
NQ 108 Yahtzee
NQ 156 Chance
AB 131 Nadia
AB 170 Evah

Event: 2024009321

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian

Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Carla Baardseth
Scot Singpiel
Amanda Piala
Kimber Smith
Esther Abshier
Paula Olcott
Mary Chadwick
Kimber Smith
Casey Farrand
Cate Williams
Carrie Fry

Julie Degen
Christina Armendarez

Ann Newell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 20:0

Time Faults
03:20:71 0
03:58:06
04:20:57
05:38:41
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o

Page 30 of 102



German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009321
Exterior Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed

1 143 Bert Great Pyrenees

AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Deborah K Hoshizaki

Savannah Bassett

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:28:86 0
0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 185 Agnes
3 168 Redford
4 177 Rhea
5 165 Robbi
6 157 Audi
7 129 Zabine
8 135 Arya
AB 183 Luna

Event: 2024009321

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

Parson Russell Terrier
Standard Schnauzer
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Brittany

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Liz Carter

Mary Ann Lambert
Casey Farrand

Laurie Horton

Julie Degen

Kevin & Connie White
Derek Miller

Karen Tye

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:60
00:07:62
00:10:31
00:33:53
00:34:00
00:47:25
00:59:44

01:12:02

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
0 168 Redford
1 186 Koa
2 132 Jewel
3 128 Gyda
4 181 Wesley
5 104 Honor
6 150 Thurby
7 159 Yuri
8 145 Whitney
9 107 Zekial
NQ 117 Bond

Event: 2024009321

Advanced -

Breed

Standard Schnauzer
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Dachshund

Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Schipperke

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Mary Ann Lambert
Carla Baardseth
Laureen Yungmeyer
Kevin & Connie White
Pamela L. Thomas
Laurie Isaacson
Carla Baardseth
Laurie Horton

Hallie McMullen
Jennifer Kushner

Karen Tye

Scent Work Results

Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:23:29
00:23:86
00:30:14
00:36:17
00:38:67
00:43:68
00:48:89
01:24:68
01:32:61
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/5/2024
Exterior
Place
1 14
2 112
3 116
4 103
149
6 130
7 106
NQ 166
NQ 180
NQ 115
NQ 138

Trial 2

Nellybelle
Tru

Juice

loie

Zero

Steel

Rex

Mia
Charlie
Bracket

Otter

Event: 2024009321

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Gerri Retman-Opper
Judy Newman

Esther Abshier

Chris Wiley

Carla Baardseth
Kevin & Connie White
Karen Toth

Carol Chase

Kay Ethington
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Mary Chadwick

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

30:0

Time Faults
01:14:45 0
01:20:62
01:38:63
01:49:37

01:53:37

o O o o o

02:57:32

03:00:00

=

00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 105 Hope
2 184 Sunny
3 156 Chance
4 118 Remy
5 102 Jardine
6 137 Murphy
7 152 Nelson
8 175 Star
9 174 Pickles
NQ 177 Rhea
NQ 134 Mercy
NQ 108 Yahtzee

Event: 2024009321

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Carla Campbell
Cate Williams
Julie Degen
Paula Olcott
Laurie Isaacson
Scot Singpiel
Amanda Piala
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith
Casey Farrand
Mary Chadwick

Carrie Fry

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:27:06 0
02:20:95
02:23:53
02:35:88
02:40:11
02:42:40
02:49:06
02:56:43
02:58:26
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 177 Rhea
3 165 Robbi
4 168 Redford
5 129 Zabine
NQ 185 Agnes
NQ 157 Audi

Event: 2024009321

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Casey Farrand

Laurie Horton

Mary Ann Lambert
Kevin & Connie White
Liz Carter

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:05:17 0
00:07:13
00:08:66
00:11:37
00:13:16

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 132 Jewel
3 104 Honor
4 150 Thurby

145 Whitney

6 143 Bert
NQ 159 Yuri
NQ 139 Deke
NQ 128 Gyda
NQ 117 Bond

Event: 2024009321

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Great Pyrenees
Belgian Sheepdog
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog

Schipperke

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Laureen Yungmeyer
Laurie Isaacson

Carla Baardseth
Hallie McMullen
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Laurie Horton

Mary Chadwick

Kevin & Connie White

Karen Tye

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:17:00
00:29:07
00:30:75
00:31:03
00:32:47
00:34:81
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 149 Zero
2 138 Otter
3 103 Joie
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 106 Rex
NQ 112 Tru
NQ 115 Bracket
NQ 116 Juice
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 141 Nellybelle
NQ 145 Whitney
NQ 180 Charlie
NQ 181 Wesley

Event: 2024009321

Excellent -

Breed

Dachshund

All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Carla Baardseth
Mary Chadwick

Chris Wiley

Carla Campbell
Karen Toth

Judy Newman
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Esther Abshier

Paula Olcott

Kevin & Connie White
Gerri Retman-Opper
Hallie McMullen

Kay Ethington

Pamela L. Thomas

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:44:66
01:16:60
02:03:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009321
Buried Master - Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 102 Jardine Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson Qualified 00:20:73 0
2 137 Murphy Australian Shepherd Scot Singpiel Qualified 00:48:16 0
3 188 Prudence Parson Russell Terrier Carol Chase Qualified 01:34:19 0
NQ 177 Rhea Poodle Casey Farrand NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 118 Remy Dalmatian Paula Olcott NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 108 Yahtzee German Shepherd Dog Carrie Fry NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 152 Nelson German Shepherd Dog Amanda Piala NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 175 Star Irish Terrier Kimber Smith NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 134 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Mary Chadwick NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 131 Nadia German Shepherd Dog Christina Armendarez Absent 0
AB 156 Chance German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/5/2024 Trial 2

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 156 Chance
2 137 Murphy
3 167 Tempest
NQ 114 Storm
NQ 102 Jardine
NQ 107 Zekial
NQ 111 Prim
NQ 127 Tess
NQ 152 Nelson
NQ 174 Pickles
NQ 175 Star
NQ 108 Yahtzee

Event: 2024009321

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Parson Russell Terrier
All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Julie Degen

Scot Singpiel
Carol Chase
Claudia Rueckert
Laurie Isaacson
Jennifer Kushner
Casey Farrand
Mary Chadwick
Amanda Piala
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith

Carrie Fry

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 07:00

Time
05:21:93
06:17:12
06:51:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O o o o o o o
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O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009325
Container Novice A Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:09:50 0
2 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified 00:21:79 0
AB 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 111 Prim
2 129 Zabine
3 142 Zia
4 165 Robbi
NQ 185 Agnes
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009325

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Casey Farrand

Kevin & Connie White
Donna Morgan Murray
Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:05:71 0
00:07:28 0
00:10:32 0
00:21:69 0
00:00:00 0

0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 152 Nelson
3 147 Mercy
4 115 Bracket
5 128 Gyda
6 132 Jewel
7 168 Redford
NQ 159 Yuri
AB 157 Audi

Event: 2024009325

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Belgian Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Amanda Piala

Linda Phillips

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Kevin & Connie White
Laureen Yungmeyer
Mary Ann Lambert
Laurie Horton

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:19:98
00:27:70
00:39:20
00:42:72
00:43:66
00:53:94
01:21:91

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009325
Container Excellent - Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 176 Wally Cardigan Welsh Corgi Melissa Looney Qualified 00:23:90 0
2 116 Juice Lagotto Romagnolo Esther Abshier Qualified 00:59:80 0
3 143 Bert Great Pyrenees Deborah K Hoshizaki Qualified 01:16:80 0
4 139 Deke Bearded Collie Mary Chadwick Qualified 01:18:56 0
5 147 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Linda Phillips Qualified 01:20:04 0
6 103 Joie Dalmatian Chris Wiley Qualified 01:48:42 0
7 152 Nelson German Shepherd Dog Amanda Piala Qualified 02:00:86 0
NQ 141 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-Opper NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 164 Chevy German Shepherd Dog Danielle Norcross NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 162 Murphy German Shepherd Dog Kelli Elliott NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 137 Murphy
2 126 Finley Rose
3 151 Ayla
4 105 Hope
5 161 Gunner
6 102 Jardine
7 174 Pickles
8 175 Star
9 177 Rhea
10 136 Ka Neal
11 118 Remy
NQ 156 Chance
NQ 184 Sunny
NQ 186 Koa

Event: 2024009325

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Scot Singpiel
Inger Hotho
Amanda Piala
Carla Campbell
Kelli Elliott
Laurie Isaacson
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith
Casey Farrand
Elaine Dal Bon
Paula Olcott
Julie Degen
Cate Williams

Carla Baardseth

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:22:36 0
00:32:54
00:41:68
00:48:63
01:02:53
01:03:32
01:07:42
01:13:56

01:44:14

o O O o o o o o o

01:48:87
00:49:12

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024

Interior

Place Armband Call Name

1 178
2 160
NQ 179
AB 187

Trial 1

Blizzard
Benny
Lass

Zuko

Event: 2024009325

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Heather Paterson-Lewis
Michelle Danielson
Julie Degen

Savannah Bassett

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
01:04:89 0
01:20:93 0
00:00:00 0

0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 111 Prim
NQ 182 Mara
NQ 165 Robbi
NQ 185 Agnes
NQ 129 Zabine
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009325

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Casey Farrand

Ryan Healy

Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Kevin & Connie White

Christina Armendarez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:20:31 0
00:48:06
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 147 Mercy
2 104 Honor
3 105 Hope
4 159 Yuri
5 132 Jewel
6 168 Redford
7 150 Thurby
8 128 Gyda
9 152 Nelson
NQ 161 Gunner
NQ 143 Bert
NQ 135 Arya
AB 157 Audi

Event: 2024009325

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Great Pyrenees
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Linda Phillips

Laurie Isaacson
Carla Campbell
Laurie Horton
Laureen Yungmeyer
Mary Ann Lambert
Carla Baardseth
Kevin & Connie White
Amanda Piala

Kelli Elliott

Deborah K Hoshizaki
Derek Miller

Julie Degen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:34:00
00:50:81
00:51:18
00:51:37
01:10:62
01:11:25
01:11:50
01:15:27
01:27:62
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 152 Nelson
2 176 Wally
3 164 Chevy
NQ 147 Mercy
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 141 Nellybelle
NQ 139 Deke
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 115 Bracket
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 103 Joie
NQ 149 Zero
NQ 162 Murphy

Event: 2024009325

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Amanda Piala
Melissa Looney
Danielle Norcross
Linda Phillips

Paula Olcott

Gerri Retman-Opper
Mary Chadwick
Kevin & Connie White
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Carla Campbell

Chris Wiley

Carla Baardseth

Kelli Elliott

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time
00:54:62
01:13:93
03:33:30
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 184 Sunny
2 166 Mia
3 114 Storm
4 137 Murphy
102 Jardine
6 136 Ka Neal
NQ 174 Pickles
NQ 116 Juice
NQ 126 Finley Rose
NQ 175 Star
NQ 151 Ayla
NQ 108 Yahtzee
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 177 Rhea
AB 131 Nadia
AB 156 Chance

Event: 2024009325

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Irish Terrier

Lagotto Romagnolo
Labrador Retriever
Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Cate Williams
Carol Chase
Claudia Rueckert
Scot Singpiel
Laurie Isaacson
Elaine Dal Bon
Kimber Smith
Esther Abshier
Inger Hotho
Kimber Smith
Amanda Piala
Carrie Fry

Paula Olcott
Casey Farrand
Christina Armendarez

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Time
01:38:78
02:38:28
02:50:60
03:10:46
03:26:62
05:56:91
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009325
Exterior Novice A Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:10:56 0
2 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified 00:29:78 0
AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever Savannah Bassett Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/6/2024

Exterior

Place
1 129
2 185
3 111
4 142
5 165
6 182

NQ 133

Trial 1

Zabine
Agnes
Prim
Zia
Robbi
Mara

Haven

Event: 2024009325

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Kevin & Connie White
Liz Carter

Casey Farrand

Donna Morgan Murray
Laurie Horton

Ryan Healy

Christina Armendarez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:97 0
00:23:71
00:25:85
00:30:53
00:41:75

01:00:60

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 128 Gyda
3 150 Thurby
4 132 Jewel
5 152 Nelson
6 161 Gunner
7 147 Mercy
8 135 Arya
9 159 Yuri
NQ 143 Bert
NQ 168 Redford
NQ 186 Koa
AB 157 Audi

Event: 2024009325

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Great Pyrenees
Standard Schnauzer
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Kevin & Connie White
Carla Baardseth
Laureen Yungmeyer
Amanda Piala

Kelli Elliott

Linda Phillips

Derek Miller

Laurie Horton
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Mary Ann Lambert
Carla Baardseth

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
01:06:63
01:08:25
01:10:56
01:13:97
01:17:97
01:32:32
01:37:34
01:41:25
02:19:24
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 176 Wally
2 141 Nellybelle
3 103 Joie
4 162 Murphy
5 147 Mercy
6 152 Nelson
7 149 Zero
8 139 Deke
NQ 115 Bracket
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 164 Chevy

Event: 2024009325

Excellent -

Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Bearded Collie
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Melissa Looney

Gerri Retman-Opper
Chris Wiley

Kelli Elliott

Linda Phillips
Amanda Piala

Carla Baardseth
Mary Chadwick
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Kevin & Connie White

Danielle Norcross

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time
01:08:12
01:10:18
01:19:31
01:19:78
01:28:56
01:48:12
02:38:62
02:57:25
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

10/6/2024
Exterior
Place
1 136
2 177
NQ 148
NQ 184
NQ 151
NQ 175
NQ 105
NQ 166
NQ 108
NQ 116
NQ 118
NQ 126
NQ 137
NQ 174
AB 156
AB 107

Ka Neal
Rhea
Frankel
Sunny
Ayla
Star
Hope
Mia
Yahtzee
Juice
Remy
Finley Rose
Murphy
Pickles
Chance

Zekial

Event: 2024009325

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Dachshund

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Elaine Dal Bon
Casey Farrand
Carla Baardseth
Cate Williams
Amanda Piala
Kimber Smith
Carla Campbell
Carol Chase
Carrie Fry
Esther Abshier
Paula Olcott
Inger Hotho
Scot Singpiel
Kimber Smith

Julie Degen

Jennifer Kushner

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
02:16:59 0
02:28:16
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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o Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009325

Buried Novice A Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 160 Benny Miniature American Shepher Michelle Danielson Qualified
2 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:19:00 0
00:40:25 0

Page 56 of 102



German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 129 Zabine
2 107 Zekial
3 185 Agnes
4 182 Mara
5 142 Zia
NQ 111 Prim
NQ 133 Haven
NQ 165 Robbi
AB 168 Redford

Event: 2024009325

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Standard Schnauzer

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Kevin & Connie White
Jennifer Kushner

Liz Carter

Ryan Healy

Donna Morgan Murray
Casey Farrand
Christina Armendarez
Laurie Horton

Mary Ann Lambert

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:63
00:07:78
00:11:01
00:17:45
00:20:90
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 186 Koa
3 147 Mercy
4 132 Jewel
5 152 Nelson
NQ 157 Audi
NQ 128 Gyda
NQ 159 Yuri

Event: 2024009325

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Carla Baardseth

Linda Phillips

Laureen Yungmeyer
Amanda Piala

Julie Degen

Kevin & Connie White

Laurie Horton

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:23:01 0
00:27:22
00:27:41
00:34:59
00:34:69
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Nellybelle
2 143 Bert
3 152 Nelson
4 162 Murphy
5 176 Wally
6 147 Mercy
7 115 Bracket
8 139 Deke
9 103 Joie
NQ 116 Juice
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 164 Chevy

Event: 2024009325

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Great Pyrenees
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Gerri Retman-Opper
Deborah K Hoshizaki
Amanda Piala

Kelli Elliott

Melissa Looney
Linda Phillips

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Mary Chadwick

Chris Wiley

Esther Abshier

Carla Campbell

Paula Olcott

Kevin & Connie White

Danielle Norcross

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:33:91
00:35:94
00:37:34
00:44:88
00:46:33
00:53:56
00:56:50
00:59:26
01:12:89
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O O o o o o o o o

Page 59 of 102



German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 126 Finley Rose
2 151 Ayla
3 107 Zekial
4 137 Murphy
175 Star
6 166 Mia
7 136 Ka Neal
NQ 177 Rhea
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 148 Frankel
NQ 102 Jardine
NQ 161 Gunner
NQ 108 Yahtzee
AB 131 Nadia
AB 156 Chance

Event: 2024009325

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Irish Terrier

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Dalmatian

Dachshund

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Inger Hotho
Amanda Piala
Jennifer Kushner
Scot Singpiel
Kimber Smith
Carol Chase
Elaine Dal Bon
Casey Farrand
Paula Olcott
Carla Baardseth
Laurie Isaacson
Kelli Elliott
Carrie Fry
Christina Armendarez

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 05:00
Time
00:23:32
00:35:81
00:41:19
00:44:21
01:05:84
01:17:20
01:17:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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R wrswr Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009362
Container Novice A Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:06:56 0
AB 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 129 Zabine
2 165 Robbi
3 185 Agnes
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009362

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Kevin & Connie White
Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:89
00:07:61
00:20:30

Faults

o O o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Rhea
2 104 Honor
3 147 Mercy
4 115 Bracket
5 159 Yuri
6 157 Audi
7 132 Jewel
NQ 107 Zekial
NQ 128 Gyda

Event: 2024009362

Advanced -

Breed

Poodle

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Casey Farrand

Laurie Isaacson

Linda Phillips

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Laurie Horton

Julie Degen

Laureen Yungmeyer
Jennifer Kushner

Kevin & Connie White

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:20:56 0
00:22:45 0
00:22:90 0
00:29:27 0
00:36:55 0
01:11:31 0
01:26:19 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 176 Wally
2 116 Juice
3 141 Nellybelle
4 139 Deke
5 152 Nelson
6 103 Joie
7 147 Mercy
NQ 164 Chevy

Event: 2024009362

Excellent -

Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Lagotto Romagnolo
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Melissa Looney
Esther Abshier

Gerri Retman-Opper
Mary Chadwick
Amanda Piala

Chris Wiley

Linda Phillips

Danielle Norcross

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:24:29 0
00:33:05
00:49:55
01:01:41
01:18:55
01:31:34

02:30:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 126 Finley Rose
2 111 Prim
3 118 Remy
4 114 Storm
102 Jardine
6 184 Sunny
7 156 Chance
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 136 Ka Neal
NQ 137 Murphy
NQ 152 Nelson
NQ 174 Pickles
NQ 175 Star
NQ 186 Koa

Event: 2024009362

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

Dachshund

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Inger Hotho
Casey Farrand
Paula Olcott
Claudia Rueckert
Laurie Isaacson
Cate Williams
Julie Degen
Carla Campbell
Elaine Dal Bon
Scot Singpiel
Amanda Piala
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith

Carla Baardseth

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:25:93 0
00:43:88
00:46:02
00:46:54

00:49:37

o O o o o

02:16:01

00:46:17

=

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009362
Interior Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:26:68 0
NQ 179 Lass Border Collie Julie Degen NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever Savannah Bassett Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 129 Zabine
2 165 Robbi
NQ 185 Agnes
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009362

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Kevin & Connie White
Laurie Horton

Liz Carter

Christina Armendarez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:15:31
01:11:68
00:00:00

Faults

o O o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 147 Mercy
2 157 Audi
3 107 Zekial
4 159 Yuri

135 Arya

6 104 Honor
7 132 Jewel
NQ 177 Rhea
NQ 150 Thurby
NQ 128 Gyda

Event: 2024009362

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Linda Phillips

Julie Degen
Jennifer Kushner
Laurie Horton
Derek Miller

Laurie Isaacson
Laureen Yungmeyer
Casey Farrand

Carla Baardseth

Kevin & Connie White

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time
00:35:62
00:44:62
00:50:75
00:54:56
01:00:62
01:15:55
01:56:75
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 164 Chevy
2 176 Wally
3 115 Bracket
4 141 Nellybelle
5 147 Mercy
6 105 Hope
7 152 Nelson
8 135 Arya
9 139 Deke
NQ 149 Zero
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 103 loie

Event: 2024009362

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Danielle Norcross
Melissa Looney
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Gerri Retman-Opper
Linda Phillips

Carla Campbell
Amanda Piala

Derek Miller

Mary Chadwick

Carla Baardseth
Kevin & Connie White
Paula Olcott

Chris Wiley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

20:0

Time
00:42:31
00:59:25
01:02:94
01:05:49
01:16:51
01:27:62
01:53:28
01:54:05
02:10:49
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

02:00

Faults

0

o O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Juice
2 126 Finley Rose
3 114 Storm
4 137 Murphy
5 152 Nelson
6 108 Yahtzee
7 174 Pickles
8 136 Ka Neal
NQ 171 Hans
NQ 102 Jardine
NQ 111 Prim
NQ 166 Mia
NQ 175 Star
NQ 118 Remy
AB 127 Tess
AB 131 Nadia
AB 156 Chance
AB 184 Sunny

Event: 2024009362

Master -

Breed

Lagotto Romagnolo
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Irish Terrier

Dalmatian

Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Esther Abshier
Inger Hotho
Claudia Rueckert
Scot Singpiel
Amanda Piala
Carrie Fry
Kimber Smith
Elaine Dal Bon
Barbara Everett
Laurie Isaacson
Casey Farrand
Carol Chase
Kimber Smith
Paula Olcott
Mary Chadwick
Christina Armendarez
Julie Degen

Cate Williams

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 01:00 01:00 01:00

Time Faults
01:46:07 0
02:32:80
02:34:34
02:43:25
02:45:04
02:46:75
02:48:71
02:51:08
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009362
Exterior Novice A Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:49:06 0
NQ 187 Zuko Labrador Retriever Savannah Bassett NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

1 129
2 165
3 182
NQ 185

Trial 2

Zabine
Robbi
Mara

Agnes

Event: 2024009362

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

Parson Russell Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Kevin & Connie White
Laurie Horton

Ryan Healy

Liz Carter

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:13 0
00:36:06 0
01:46:75 0
00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 147 Mercy
2 132 Jewel
3 104 Honor
4 107 Zekial
5 150 Thurby
6 157 Audi
7 128 Gyda
8 177 Rhea
9 159 Yuri
10 186 Koa
NQ 143 Bert

Event: 2024009362

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Belgian Sheepdog
Dachshund

Great Pyrenees

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler

Linda Phillips
Laureen Yungmeyer
Laurie Isaacson
Jennifer Kushner
Carla Baardseth
Julie Degen

Kevin & Connie White
Casey Farrand
Laurie Horton

Carla Baardseth

Deborah K Hoshizaki

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:33:09
00:33:57
00:35:50
00:49:88
00:58:59
01:02:71
01:03:41
01:03:60
01:31:62
01:42:72
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 103 Joie
2 176 Wally
3 147 Mercy
4 141 Nellybelle
152 Nelson
6 139 Deke
NQ 115 Bracket
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 149 Zero
NQ 164 Chevy

Event: 2024009362

Excellent -

Breed

Dalmatian

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler

Chris Wiley

Melissa Looney

Linda Phillips

Gerri Retman-Opper
Amanda Piala

Mary Chadwick
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Kevin & Connie White
Carla Baardseth

Danielle Norcross

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time
01:16:81
01:17:00
01:43:25
01:57:31
02:14:75
02:44:93
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name

1 114 Storm

2 102 Jardine

3 126 Finley Rose

4 108 Yahtzee

5 166 Mia

6 184 Sunny

7 152 Nelson

8 137 Murphy

9 175 Star

10 174 Pickles

NQ 105 Hope

NQ 111 Prim

NQ 116 Juice

NQ 118 Remy

NQ 136 Ka Neal

NQ 148 Frankel

AB 156 Chance

Event: 2024009362

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: JUDITH GUTHRIE

Handler
Claudia Rueckert
Laurie Isaacson
Inger Hotho
Carrie Fry

Carol Chase
Cate Williams
Amanda Piala
Scot Singpiel
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith
Carla Campbell
Casey Farrand
Esther Abshier
Paula Olcott
Elaine Dal Bon
Carla Baardseth

Julie Degen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
01:53:00 0
02:05:66
02:13:50
02:18:82
02:32:37
02:46:00
02:49:50
02:51:46
02:51:63
02:56:17
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Conanne Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009362

Buried Novice A Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 178 Blizzard All American Dog Heather Paterson-Lewis Qualified 00:18:09 0
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O Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024009362
Buried Novice B Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 129 Zabine German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 00:10:32 0
NQ 165 Robbi German Shepherd Dog Laurie Horton NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 185 Agnes Parson Russell Terrier Liz Carter NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Honor
2 107 Zekial
3 132 Jewel
4 177 Rhea
5 159 Yuri
NQ 186 Koa
NQ 128 Gyda
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 147 Mercy
AB 157 Audi

Event: 2024009362

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Belgian Sheepdog
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Jennifer Kushner
Laureen Yungmeyer
Casey Farrand

Laurie Horton

Carla Baardseth
Kevin & Connie White
Carla Campbell

Linda Phillips

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:20:34
00:20:43
00:23:38
00:29:32
00:45:66
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Nellybelle
2 152 Nelson
3 147 Mercy
4 139 Deke
5 176 Wally
6 103 Joie
7 118 Remy
8 115 Bracket
9 105 Hope
NQ 116 Juice
NQ 164 Chevy
NQ 130 Steel

Event: 2024009362

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Gerri Retman-Opper
Amanda Piala

Linda Phillips

Mary Chadwick
Melissa Looney
Chris Wiley

Paula Olcott

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Carla Campbell
Esther Abshier
Danielle Norcross

Kevin & Connie White

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:28:81
00:33:84
00:38:81
00:43:07
00:44:19
00:51:57
00:52:76
00:54:03
02:17:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 137 Murphy
2 102 Jardine
3 166 Mia
4 114 Storm
5 136 Ka Neal
NQ 171 Hans
NQ 148 Frankel
NQ 126 Finley Rose
NQ 118 Remy
NQ 111 Prim
NQ 108 Yahtzee
NQ 175 Star
NQ 156 Chance
NQ 152 Nelson
AB 131 Nadia

Event: 2024009362

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Scot Singpiel
Laurie Isaacson
Carol Chase
Claudia Rueckert
Elaine Dal Bon
Barbara Everett
Carla Baardseth
Inger Hotho
Paula Olcott
Casey Farrand
Carrie Fry
Kimber Smith
Julie Degen
Amanda Piala

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00
Time
00:42:58
00:57:12
01:14:39
01:40:94
01:57:63
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/6/2024 Trial 2
Detective
Place Armband Call Name
1 102 Jardine
2 137 Murphy
3 107 Zekial
4 114 Storm
NQ 171 Hans
NQ 108 Yahtzee
NQ 111 Prim
NQ 121 Brixi
NQ 126 Finley Rose
NQ 127 Tess
NQ 156 Chance
NQ 174 Pickles
NQ 175 Star
NQ 152 Nelson

Event: 2024009362

Breed

Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Terrier

Irish Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Scot Singpiel
Jennifer Kushner
Claudia Rueckert
Barbara Everett
Carrie Fry

Casey Farrand
Donna Morgan Murray
Inger Hotho
Mary Chadwick
Julie Degen
Kimber Smith
Kimber Smith

Amanda Piala

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 08:00
Time
07:02:74
07:27:43
07:34:66
07:40:86
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009363
Container Novice A Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 169 Beacon German Shepherd Dog Jean Herbrandson Qualified 00:13:57 0
2 158 Bear German Shepherd Dog Marguerite Bonniwell Qualified 00:22:95 0
3 163 Yancy German Shepherd Dog Marian Pott Qualified 00:25:01 0
AB 123 Sully German Shepherd Dog Maureen Clancy Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Zia
2 129 Zabine
3 105 Hope
4 153 Ray
5 165 Robbi
NQ 146 Haechi
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009363

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Donna Morgan Murray
Kevin & Connie White
Carla Campbell
Veronica Dollar

Laurie Horton

Hallie McMullen

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:03:70 0
00:04:36
00:23:64
00:24:71
00:32:18

00:00:00

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009363
Container Advanced - Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 107 Zekial German Shepherd Dog Jennifer Kushner Qualified 00:24:58 0
2 128 Gyda German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 00:24:91 0
3 145 Whitney German Shepherd Dog Hallie McMullen Qualified 00:25:77 0
4 147 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Linda Phillips Qualified 00:28:77 0
5 132 Jewel German Shepherd Dog Laureen Yungmeyer Qualified 00:29:82 0
6 157 Audi German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Qualified 00:38:89 0
7 155 Kea German Shepherd Dog Ryan Smith Qualified 01:33:68 0
NQ 172 Maple German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Prell NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 124 Karma German Shepherd Dog Deborah Hankins NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/7/2024

Container

Place
1 152
2 107
3 164
4 106
5 147
6 162

AB 122

Trial 1

Nelson
Zekial
Chevy
Rex
Mercy
Murphy

Fin

Event: 2024009363

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn
Handler

Amanda Piala

Jennifer Kushner
Danielle Norcross

Karen Toth

Linda Phillips

Kelli Elliott

Maureen Clancy

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:30:76 0
00:37:00
00:37:62
00:45:22
00:55:95

01:08:16

o O o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 151 Ayla
2 134 Mercy
3 171 Hans
4 108 Yahtzee
5 170 Evah
6 161 Gunner
NQ 105 Hope
NQ 121 Brixi
NQ 156 Chance

Event: 2024009363

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Amanda Piala

Mary Chadwick
Barbara Everett

Carrie Fry

Ann Newell

Kelli Elliott

Carla Campbell

Donna Morgan Murray

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:35:08
00:36:89
00:41:27
00:43:38
00:49:15
00:57:09
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 173 Kresta
2 163 Yancy
NQ 158 Bear
AB 123 Sully

Event: 2024009363

Novice A

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dawn Van Dyken
Marian Pott
Marguerite Bonniwell

Maureen Clancy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:29:62
00:40:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 165 Robbi
2 129 Zabine
3 142 Zia
4 105 Hope
5 146 Haechi
6 153 Ray
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009363

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Horton

Kevin & Connie White
Donna Morgan Murray
Carla Campbell

Hallie McMullen
Veronica Dollar

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:11:09 0
00:18:62
00:24:75
00:33:93
00:40:60

01:57:19

o O o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 132 Jewel
2 147 Mercy
3 128 Gyda
4 107 Zekial
5 155 Kea
6 135 Arya
7 145 Whitney
8 125 Bree
9 124 Karma
10 172 Maple
11 157 Audi

Event: 2024009363

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laureen Yungmeyer
Linda Phillips

Kevin & Connie White
Jennifer Kushner
Ryan Smith

Derek Miller

Hallie McMullen
Samuel & Stacy Hayano
Deborah Hankins
Rhonda Prell

Julie Degen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:28:79
00:34:81
01:00:81
01:03:34
01:03:69
01:11:47
01:11:50
01:20:12
01:43:20
01:43:79
02:15:47

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 152 Nelson
2 107 Zekial
3 105 Hope
4 162 Murphy
NQ 135 Arya
NQ 147 Mercy
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 106 Rex
AB 164 Chevy
AB 122 Fin

Event: 2024009363

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Amanda Piala
Jennifer Kushner
Carla Campbell

Kelli Elliott

Derek Miller

Linda Phillips

Kevin & Connie White
Karen Toth

Danielle Norcross

Maureen Clancy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00
Time
00:44:39
01:26:66
01:51:09
02:03:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/7/2024

Interior

Place
NQ 171
NQ 134
NQ 121
NQ 151
NQ 170
NQ 108
NQ 161
NQ 156
AB 131

Trial 1

Hans
Mercy
Brixi
Ayla
Evah
Yahtzee
Gunner
Chance

Nadia

Event: 2024009363

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Barbara Everett

Mary Chadwick

Donna Morgan Murray
Amanda Piala

Ann Newell

Carrie Fry

Kelli Elliott

Julie Degen

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00
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Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Faults

0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009363
Exterior Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 163 Yancy German Shepherd Dog
2 158 Bear German Shepherd Dog
AB 123 Sully German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Marian Pott
Marguerite Bonniwell

Maureen Clancy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:52:39
01:12:11

Faults
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 105 Hope
2 146 Haechi
3 165 Robbi
4 142 Zia
NQ 129 Zabine
NQ 153 Ray
AB 133 Haven

Event: 2024009363

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Carla Campbell

Hallie McMullen
Laurie Horton

Donna Morgan Murray
Kevin & Connie White
Veronica Dollar

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:18:95 0
00:43:90
00:50:64
00:58:64
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 135 Arya
3 132 Jewel
4 155 Kea
5 147 Mercy
6 128 Gyda
7 124 Karma
8 157 Audi
NQ 145 Whitney
NQ 172 Maple

Event: 2024009363

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Derek Miller

Laureen Yungmeyer
Ryan Smith

Linda Phillips

Kevin & Connie White
Deborah Hankins
Julie Degen

Hallie McMullen

Rhonda Prell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:32:55
00:35:33
00:35:60
00:42:05
00:45:33
00:45:47
01:11:49
01:31:64
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 147 Mercy
2 152 Nelson
3 162 Murphy
4 107 Zekial
5 106 Rex
6 164 Chevy
NQ 125 Bree
NQ 130 Steel
AB 122 Fin

Event: 2024009363

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Linda Phillips

Amanda Piala

Kelli Elliott

Jennifer Kushner

Karen Toth

Danielle Norcross
Samuel & Stacy Hayano
Kevin & Connie White

Maureen Clancy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
01:13:87
01:25:75
01:36:12
01:37:94
02:41:50
02:44:55
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/7/2024

Exterior

Place
1 161
2 171
NQ 108
NQ 121
NQ 134
NQ 151
NQ 156
NQ 105

Trial 1

Gunner
Hans
Yahtzee
Brixi
Mercy
Ayla
Chance

Hope

Event: 2024009363

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Kelli Elliott

Barbara Everett

Carrie Fry

Donna Morgan Murray
Mary Chadwick
Amanda Piala

Julie Degen

Carla Campbell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
01:24:51 0
03:46:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009363
Buried Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 158 Bear German Shepherd Dog
AB 123 Sully German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 02:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Marguerite Bonniwell Qualified 00:11:39 0
Maureen Clancy Absent 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/7/2024
Buried
Place
1 146
2 129
3 165
4 142
5 105
NQ 153
AB 133

Trial 1

Haechi
Zabine
Robbi
Zia
Hope
Ray

Haven

Event: 2024009363

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Hallie McMullen

Kevin & Connie White
Laurie Horton

Donna Morgan Murray
Carla Campbell
Veronica Dollar

Christina Armendarez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:11:32 0
00:13:46
00:15:64
00:21:08
00:22:27

00:00:00

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024009363
Buried Advanced - Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 128 Gyda German Shepherd Dog Kevin & Connie White Qualified 00:28:01 0
2 107 Zekial German Shepherd Dog Jennifer Kushner Qualified 00:29:96 0
3 145 Whitney German Shepherd Dog Hallie McMullen Qualified 00:49:53 0
4 124 Karma German Shepherd Dog Deborah Hankins Qualified 00:59:94 0
5 157 Audi German Shepherd Dog Julie Degen Qualified 01:03:96 0
6 172 Maple German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Prell Qualified 01:10:44 0
NQ 147 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Linda Phillips NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 155 Kea German Shepherd Dog Ryan Smith NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 132 Jewel German Shepherd Dog Laureen Yungmeyer NQ 00:00:00 0
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Zekial
2 152 Nelson
3 147 Mercy
4 106 Rex
145 Whitney
6 105 Hope
NQ 130 Steel
NQ 162 Murphy
NQ 164 Chevy
AB 122 Fin

Event: 2024009363

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Jennifer Kushner
Amanda Piala

Linda Phillips

Karen Toth

Hallie McMullen
Carla Campbell

Kevin & Connie White
Kelli Elliott

Danielle Norcross

Maureen Clancy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:32:22
00:40:50
00:42:95
00:49:34
01:36:13
02:18:44
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

10/7/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 121 Brixi
2 151 Ayla
3 161 Gunner
4 134 Mercy
5 108 Yahtzee
NQ 156 Chance
NQ 171 Hans
AB 131 Nadia

Event: 2024009363

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Donna Morgan Murray
Amanda Piala

Kelli Elliott

Mary Chadwick

Carrie Fry

Julie Degen

Barbara Everett

Christina Armendarez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:51:62 0
00:57:66
01:12:14
01:30:57
01:42:95
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Club Of America

Armband Call Name

10/7/2024

Detective

Place
NQ 171
NQ 108
NQ 121
NQ 151
NQ 156
NQ 161

Trial 1

Hans
Yahtzee
Brixi
Ayla
Chance

Gunner

Event: 2024009363

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Dr Mary K Quinn

Handler

Barbara Everett

Carrie Fry

Donna Morgan Murray
Amanda Piala

Julie Degen

Kelli Elliott

Max Time:

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

12:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o

00:00:00
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